

**CITY OF EUDORA - 2023 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FINAL BID TAB**

						Barkley	Superior Bowen	Little Joe's	Freeman	Sunflower	Phillips	Advanced	McAnany	Bettis									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Total	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Total																		
<b>Section G</b>																							
1	2" Hot Mix Asphalt Mill & Overlay	11919	SY	\$ 13.30	\$ 158,522.70	\$ 13.00	\$ 154,947.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 165,674.10	\$ 13.60	\$ 162,098.40	\$ 14.60	\$ 174,017.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 196,663.50	\$ 13.77	\$ 164,124.63	\$ 14.00	\$ 166,866.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 160,906.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 238,380.00
	Full Depth Patch (6") (After 2" Mill) (4' Width)	804	SY	\$ 92.35	\$ 74,249.40	\$ 78.00	\$ 62,712.00	\$ 68.10	\$ 54,752.40	\$ 113.00	\$ 90,852.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 57,486.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 91,656.00	\$ 154.26	\$ 124,025.04	\$ 38.00	\$ 30,552.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 83,616.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 277,380.00
3	Remove Curb & Gutter	2165	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 97,425.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,475.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 39,403.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,475.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 45,465.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 38,970.00	\$ 9.03	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 135,312.50	\$ 25.70	\$ 55,640.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 47,630.00
4	Replace Curb & Gutter (Straight Back)	376	LF	\$ 52.01	\$ 19,555.76	\$ 42.00	\$ 15,792.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 13,912.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 16,544.00	\$ 37.30	\$ 14,024.80	\$ 34.50	\$ 12,972.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 17,954.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 54.55	\$ 20,510.80	\$ 75.50	\$ 28,388.00
5	Replace Curb & Gutter (Roll Back)	1304	LF	\$ 52.01	\$ 67,821.04	\$ 42.00	\$ 54,768.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 48,248.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 57,376.00	\$ 43.80	\$ 57,115.20	\$ 34.50	\$ 44,988.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 62,266.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 81,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 79,544.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 101,712.00
6	Replace Curb & Gutter (Valley)	116	LF	\$ 52.01	\$ 6,033.16	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,292.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 58.30	\$ 6,762.80	\$ 34.50	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 69.80	\$ 8,096.80	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,396.00
7	Remove/Replace Sidewalk	741	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 40,755.00	\$ 56.55	\$ 41,903.55	\$ 52.00	\$ 38,532.00	\$ 57.70	\$ 42,755.70	\$ 34.00	\$ 25,194.00	\$ 76.93	\$ 57,005.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 98.10	\$ 72,692.10	\$ 104.00	\$ 77,064.00
8	ADA Ramp-single	6	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,267.00	\$ 13,602.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 17,154.00	\$ 722.50	\$ 4,335.00
9	ADA Ramp-double	7	EA	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2,634.00	\$ 18,438.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,337.00	\$ 23,359.00	\$ 1,342.00	\$ 9,394.00
10	8" Concrete Approach	1118	SY	\$ 94.50	\$ 105,651.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 120,744.00	\$ 117.60	\$ 131,476.80	\$ 110.00	\$ 122,980.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 120,744.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 99,502.00	\$ 121.87	\$ 136,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 128,570.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 186,706.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 279,500.00
11	Concrete Infill (4")	10	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 128.70	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 398.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 7,220.00
12	Pavement Markings	90	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 2,151.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,700.00
13	Pavement Markings	480	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 11,232.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 23.90	\$ 11,472.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00
14	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,782.00	\$ 7,782.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
					\$ 606,098.06		\$ 518,415.00		\$ 559,199.85		\$ 563,811.40		\$ 573,042.90		\$ 582,637.50		\$ 611,265.67		\$ 666,990.50		\$ 731,203.70		\$ 1,154,499.00
<b>Bid-Alternate #1</b>																							
1	Voluntary Alt. - KCMO Street Patch ILO Item 2				\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Unit Prices</b>																							
1	Subgrade prep	1	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 45.75	\$ 45.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
2					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4					\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
					<b>TOTAL</b>	\$ 606,098.06	\$ 518,415.00	\$ 559,199.85	\$ 563,811.40	\$ 573,042.90	\$ 582,637.50	\$ 611,265.67	\$ 666,990.50	\$ 731,203.70	\$ 1,154,499.00								